Ver: 1.2
Jun 03, 2004
 TEL: 886-3-5788833
 1
G684/G685 Global Mixed-mode Technology Inc.
Microprocessor Reset IC
Features

mA
RESET Output Current High
(push-pull active high, G684H) IOH VCC = 2.5V, VRESET = 2V 2 --- --- mA
RESET Open-Drain Output Leak-
age Current (G685L)
 VCC > VTH, RESET  deasserted --- --- 1 µA
Note 1: Production testing done at TA = +25°C; limits over temperature guaranteed by design.
Ver: 1.2
Jun 03, 2004
 TEL: 886-3-5788833
 3
G684/G685 Global Mixed-mode Technology Inc.
Selector Guide
PART/SUFFIX RESET THRESHOLD (V) OUTPUT TYPE TOP MARK
G685L463T1U 4.63 Open-DrainRESET  685Gx
G685L438T1U 4.38 Open-DrainRESET  685Fx
G685L400T1U 4.00 Open-DrainRESET  685Ex
G685L330T1U 3.30 Open-DrainRESET  685Dx
G685L308T1U 3.08 Open-DrainRESET  685Cx
G685L293T1U 2.93 Open-DrainRESET  685Bx
G685L263T1U 2.63 Open-Drain RESET  685Ax
G684H463T1U 4.63 Push-Pull RESET 684Lx
G684H438T1U 4.38 Push-Pull RESET 684Kx
G684H400T1U 4.00 Push-Pull RESET 684Jx
G684H330T1U 3.30 Push-Pull RESET 684Nx
G684H308T1U 3.08 Push-Pull RESET 684Ix
G684H293T1U 2.93 Push-Pull RESET 684Hx
G684H263T1U 2.63 Push-Pull RESET 684Gx
G684L463T1U 4.63 Push-Pull RESET  684Fx
G684L438T1U 4.38 Push-Pull RESET  684Ex
G684L400T1U 4.00 Push-Pull RESET  684Dx
G684L330T1U 3.30 Push-Pull RESET  684Mx
G684L308T1U 3.08 Push-Pull RESET  684Cx
G684L293T1U 2.93 Push-Pull RESET  684Bx
G684L263T1U 2.63 Push-Pull RESET  684Ax
Ver: 1.2
Jun 03, 2004
 TEL: 886-3-5788833